Brownsville Independent School District

Agenda Category:  General Function Board of Education Meeting:  06/10/2025
Item Title: _ Budget Amendment #020 X Action
Information
B Discussion
BACKGROUND:

A Budget Amendment is necessary to reallocate funds within different functions as requested by
campuses/departments for travel, to pay salaries, overtime, stipends, consultants, region one, printing,
fees, maintenance and repairs, parking lot repairs, to purchase supplies, awards, equipment, furniture,
janitorial supplies, food and refreshments, Construction of CTE Facility, Lopez Intercom, HVAC Chiller
Replacement, Sams Stadium and other activities.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

Local Funds
Function | ]-Instruction $ 204,358.00
Function [2-Instructional Resources & Media Services 460.00
Function 13-Curriculum Staff Dev and Instr Staff Dev 31,691.00
Function 21-Instructional Leadership (400.00)
Function 23-Campus Administration 776,836.00
Function 31-Guidance & Counseling {(301.00)
Function 33-Health Services 249,317.00
Function 34-Transporation 3,500,000.00
Function 36-Extra Co-Curicular Activities 7,779.00
Function 41-Administration (116,407.00)
Function 5i-Maintenance and Operations (2,483,211.00)
Function 52-Security & Monitoring Services 1,600,000.00
Function 53-Drata Processing 166,628.00
Function 71-Debt Services (1,265,930.00)
Function 81-Construction/Renovation 15,679,180.00

$ 18,350,000.00
RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Budget Amendment #020 in the amount of $25,999,759.00 for Local Funds.
(Reallocation of $7,649,759.00, Fund Balance of $1,350,000.00 and Additional Revenue of
$17,000,000.00)

'\/MM 'O: ga %‘/ Approved for Submission to Board of Education:

Mary D. Garza
Submitted by: Principal/Program Director

) /
Recommended by: Asst. Supt./Exec. Dir. W AZ %‘/ﬁ‘

O%%J DrJesus H. Chavez, Superiitendent

- ‘Mary D. Garza -
Approved by: Interim Chief Financial Officer

When Necessary, Additional Background May Follow This.



Budget Amendment #020

CONTRACTED | SUPPLIES & | OTHER MISC.
FUNCTION| SALARIES SERVICES |MATERIALS| EXPENSES EQUIPMENT | TOTAL
6100 6200 6300 6400 6500 6600
11]'s 1,306 | $ 188204 | $  (5551)| § 20,399 $ 204,358
BB 1,200 | $ (466)| $ (24) s (250) $ 460
13 § 103,775 | $ 998 [ $  (20,280)[ 8  (52,802) 5 31,691
21 $ (400) $ (400)
23] 8 794,236 | $ (53888 (2,518)[ 8 (9,494) $ 776,836
31 $ (301) $ (301)
32 $ s
33) 8 250,000 $ (683) $ 249317
34| § 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000
35 $ s
36/ § 100,220 $  (92,44]) $ 7,779
B (579)] $ 6,172 | 3 (122,000) $ (116,407
518 (1,498,902) 8 (1,000)] $ (983,309) $ (2483211
52[$ 1,600,000 $ 1,600,000
53] § 175,000 | $ (8,372) 5 166,628
61 $ .
718 (1,267,920) $ 1,990 $  (1,265,930)
81 $ 15,679,180 | § 15,679,180
99 $ .
TOTAL $ 18,350,000




